NOTICE OF SOLE SOURCE

COUNTY OF KAUAI

he Director of Finance has received a Request For Sole Source in accordance with Hawai'i Administrative Rule 3-122-82 and Hawai'i Revised Statutes 103D-306. A preliminary review has been conducted and approved for posting of this Notice.

Accordingly, by posting of this Notice, constructive notice is provided to permit interested parties an opportunity to review a copy of the Request For Sole Source, attached and posted herewith, and to submit written objections within seven (7) days from the date this Notice was posted. Objections shall be submitted by email to:

shall be submitted by email to:	The second of th
COKPurchasing@kauai.gov.	
Questions may be directed to the Division of Purchasing at phone: (8	308) 241-4288:
A summary of the Sole Source Request follows:	
Proposed Vendor's Name and Address: Promark Process International, LLC 92-1353 Hauone Street Kape	olei HI 96707
Brief description of proposed Sole Source Item: CS21-4 SH Skid Centriguge unit for Lihue WWTP (See Attached	d)
BY: Hope Stem Division of Purchasing Date Notice F	Posted: <u>August 29, 2024</u>
SPACE BELOW IS RESERVED FOR RESPONSE TO REQUESTI	NG AGENCY
TO: Public Works / Wastewater (Dept or Agency) (Div)	
Sole Source # is assigned. This Notice was posted for severeceived. Please proceed with (1) processing of a requisition for a purchase order reference the assigned Sole Source number in the respective document.	en (7) days. No objections were er, or (2) contract preparation, and
C Objection(s) were received. Please contact the Division of Purchasing.	
Division of Purchasing Date	

REQUEST FOR SOLE SOURCE

County of Kaua'i

_8/27/2024__

2025-SS-23

SS No. _____

Public Works /Wastewater Management

TO:

FROM:

Form SPO-001 (Rev 9/22/2020)

DIRECTOR OF FINANCE

	(Dept or Agency) (D	biv)	Date
RE:	REQUEST FOR SOLE SOU	JRCE APPROVAL ************************************	****
	ions: Cost and/or pricing data into HAR 3-122-123 & 124.	requirements for contracts expected to exceed \$100,000	are applicable
I.	•	S, and Subchapter 9, Chapter 3-122, HAR, the last to purchase the following: (Description of good)	-
	CS21-4 2PH Skid Centrifuge WWTP	e unit complete with Automatic Hydraulic Backd	rive for Lihue
II.	Name and Address of Vendo	or:	
	Promark Process Internationa 92-1353 Hauone Street Kapoli, HI 96707	al, LLC	
III.	Estimated Cost: <u>\$750,000.00</u>		
IV.	Term of Contract or delivery	time:	
	420 calendar days		
V.	The goods, services, or con capabilities:	struction has the following unique features, cha	racteristics, or
	Promark Process Internation products including replacement	nal LLC is the exclusive sole source supplier of ent parts and accessories.	all Centrisys
	The CS21-4 2PH model is di	stributed soley by the manufacturer.	
VI.	Describe how the unique feato accomplish its work:	tures, characteristics, or capabilities are essential	for the agency
	This Centrisys Centrifuge is the Līhu'e WWTP.	a back up to provide redundancy for the existing	Centrifuge at

Page 1

VII.			ssible sources for the goods meet our needs because:	s, services, or	construction	were
	There	are no other vend	ors that are lincesed in the	State of Hawai'i	to sell Centrisys p	roducts.
VIII.	Persor	Person(s) recommended to negotiate the sole source contract:				
	A.	Name, Title, and	d relevant experience or qu	alifications:		
		Donn Kakuda, (Civil Engineer VI			
	В.	Name, Title, and	d relevant experience or qu	alifications:		
IX.	Specia	al Provisions:				
X.	This e	xpenditure may b	e processed through a purc	hase order: Ye	es 🗌 No 🔀.	
XI.	Gener	al Terms and C	notified prior to soliciting conditions, or General Prase: Yes No			
Direct	questio	ns to: Donn	Kakuda		<u>Ph: x4084</u>	
KNOV	WLEDO	SE, TRUE, C	ORMATION PROVIDEI ORRECT AND THAT ILABLE THROUGH ONI	THE GOO	DDS, SERVICE	
Tr	oy Tar	nigawa				
	(Dep	partment/Agency	Head Signature)	is a	Date	
SPAC	CE BELC	W RESERVED FO	R FINANCE DIRECTOR OR	DESIGNEE:		
APPR	OVED	□ DENIEI	D [
If app	roved, tl	ne following 🛛 c	onditions apply:			
Form S	SPO-001 ((Rev 9/22/2020)	Page 2	SS No	2025-SS-23	_

\boxtimes	The furnishing and delivery of the items and/or services specified I this Request for Sole Source in its entirety and with the General T	1 •
	Goods and Services, dated July 2016, which by reference is incorporate physically an integral part of this notice.	
\boxtimes	For contracts of \$100,000 or more, HAR 3-122-121 et. seq., requirements apply.	cost and pricing data
\boxtimes	The contract period shall not exceed one (1) year, unless approval is contract pursuant to HAR 3-122-149.	granted for a multi-term
\boxtimes	Seven (7) day posting by Purchasing Division required.	
\boxtimes	PRIOR APPROVAL for amendment(s) changing scope of work or more required. (Amendments are also subject to 7 day posting by Property 10 of the property of the p	
\boxtimes	A copy of the approved request must accompany the contract doe Purchasing Division for processing.	cument submitted to the
\boxtimes	Tax compliance is required as a pre-requisite to award and for final amount is \$2,500 or more. (HRS 103D-328, HRS 103D-310, HAR	± •
	The contractor shall be informed of the requirements of HRS prohibition of campaign contributions by State and County C term of the contract (Contact State Campaign Spending Comwww.hawaii.gov/campaign).	Contractors during the
	MEST BAYPEIRA Barreira (Aug 29, 2024 12:08 HST)	
I	FOR DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	Date
DIRE	CTOR OF FINANCE'S COMMENTS:	

2025-SS-23



October 11, 2023

To Whom it May Concern

Promark Corporation, also doing business as Promark Process International, LLC, is the current sole source supplier of all Centrisys products, including replacement parts and accessories for Centrisys Corporation, in the State of Hawaii.

Promark Corporation or Promark Process International, LLC

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 700244, Kapolei, HI 96709

Physical Address: 92-1353 Hauone Street, Kapolei, HI 96707

As the sole source supplier, Promark Corporation or Promark Process International, LLC, through Centrisys Corporation, guarantees that the parts and accessories provided will always meet our OEM standards.

Redufang	10/12/23
Madhavi Batchu	Date

Chief Operating Officer

State of Wisconsin County of Kenosha

This signature was acknowledged before me on October 12, 2023

Sovia & Ann Notary Public

My commission expires <u>March</u> 14, 2027



FORM Sole Source Request 2019-9-22 Centrifuge

Final Audit Report 2024-08-28

Created: 2024-08-28

By: Donn Kakuda (dkakuda@kauai.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAie8gk2NP9hpAQSygTVwv679_AE4yxLGP

"FORM Sole Source Request 2019-9-22 Centrifuge" History

Document created by Donn Kakuda (dkakuda@kauai.gov) 2024-08-28 - 2:01:28 AM GMT- IP address: 4.37.145.54

Document emailed to Troy Tanigawa (ttanigawa@kauai.gov) for signature 2024-08-28 - 2:01:45 AM GMT

Email viewed by Troy Tanigawa (ttanigawa@kauai.gov) 2024-08-28 - 2:01:51 AM GMT- IP address: 52.202.236.132

Document e-signed by Troy Tanigawa (ttanigawa@kauai.gov)

Signature Date: 2024-08-28 - 11:48:01 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 72.235.186.194

Agreement completed.
 2024-08-28 - 11:48:01 PM GMT

2025-SS-23

Final Audit Report 2024-08-29

Created: 2024-08-29

By: Hope Stem (hstem@kauai.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA1G9D2I0_7VXPuRwml2yjAVJbI6Cn84kz

"2025-SS-23" History

Document created by Hope Stem (hstem@kauai.gov) 2024-08-29 - 7:47:52 PM GMT- IP address: 72.235.186.194

Document emailed to Ernest Barreira (ebarreira@kauai.gov) for signature 2024-08-29 - 7:48:22 PM GMT

Email viewed by Ernest Barreira (ebarreira@kauai.gov) 2024-08-29 - 7:48:37 PM GMT- IP address: 3.232.50.116

Document e-signed by Ernest Barreira (ebarreira@kauai.gov)
Signature Date: 2024-08-29 - 10:08:52 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 72.235.186.194

Agreement completed. 2024-08-29 - 10:08:52 PM GMT